Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh Office of the Executive Director <u>CEMSU, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229.</u>

Invitation for International Tender.

1	Ministry/Division		Ministry of Civil Aviation & Tourism				
2	Agency		Civil Aviation Authority				
-3	Procuring Entity Name		CEMSU, CAAB.				
4	Procuring Entity Code		Not used at present				
5	Procuring Entity District		Dhaka.				- i
6	Invitation for		Supply & Commissioning of 2 Nos. 10,000Ltr capacity ARFF (Aircraft Resource & Fire Fighting Vehicle) for Shah Amanat International Airport, Chittagong & Cox's Bazar Airport, Cox's Bazar.				
7.	Invitation Ref No.	a in assess	30.31.0000.145.07.003.21/63	•			-
8	date	7	16-03-2022.				—
KEV	INFORMATION						
9	Procurement Method		One Stage Two Envelope Method	1 (OSTEM)			-
-	DING INFORMATION		One Buge 1 we Envelope Method				<u> </u>
10	Budget and Source of Funds		CAAB's own Fund				
11	Development Partners (if applicable)		N/A				-
PARI	TICULAR INFORMATION		а ж			· .	
12	Project/Programme Code (if applicable)		N/A				
13	Project/Programme Name (if applicable)	2	N/A				
14	Tender Package No.		(100)			-	
15	Tender No.		CEMSU- /2022-2023				
16	Tender Package Name		Date				
17	Tender Publication Date		Within : 4-07-2022.				
-18	Tender Last Selling Date & T	Fime ·	Date-21-08-2022	<i></i>	Time: 05:00 PM		
19	Tender Closing Date and Tin		22-08-2022		12.00 Noon		Γ.
20	Tender Opening Date and Tin	me	22-08-2022		12.15 P.M		
21	Name & Address of the offic				÷		
•	-Selling Tender Document (Principal)		Executive Director, CEMSU, CAAB; Kurmitola, Dhaka.				
	- Selling Tender Document (Others) - Receiving Tender Document		Cash Section of Director (Finance) CAAB HQ Dhaka				1.5
2 2			Executive Director, CEMSU, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.				
	- Opening Tender Document						
22	Place / Date / Time of pre meeting						
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDERE	R	<u></u>	a			
23	Eligibility of Tenderer The Manufacturer who have local agent/distributor in Bangladesh and have under below experience are eligible to participate in the tender competition. (a) The Tenderer shall have a minimum 15 years of overall experience in the supply of Fire Fichting Value 2 and the supply of						
•	Fire Fighting Vehicle & related service. The tenderer shall also have 10 years of manufacturing experience of Aircraft Resque & Fire Fighting Vehicle (ARFF) vehicle. (documents shall be submitted).						

(b) Specific experience as a manufacturer in similar to the proposed goods and services in at least one contract successfully completed within the last 05 (Five) years, each with a value of at least BDT 17.00 Crore or equivalent USD/ EURO. (documents shall be submitted).

(c) The Tenderer shall have availability of minimum liquid assets or working capital or credit facilities from a Bank minimum BDT 20.00 Crore or equivalent USD/Euro.

24 Supply & Commissioning of 2Nos. 10,000Ltr capacity ARFF (Aircraft Resque & Fire Fighting) Brief Description of Goods or Works Vehicle for Shah Amanat International Airport, Chittagong & Cox's Bazar Airport, Cox's Bazar. 25 Brief Description of Related Services Price of Tender Document (BDT) 2000.00(Two Thousand), (Non-refundable) 26 Identification of Lot Lot Location Tender Security **Completion Time** No Amount 27 1 BDT 60.00 (Sixty) Lakh or equivalent -360 Days from LC **USD/ EURO** Opening

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

-28	Name of Official Inviting Tender	Executive Director, CEMSU, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.			
29	Designation of Official Inviting Tender	Executive Director			
30	Address of Official Inviting Tender	CEMSU, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.			
31	Contact details of Official Inviting Tender	Tel. No. 8901791, 8901788 Fax No. 88-02-8901411	e-mail		
32	Note: (1)Two Separate Envelope (one for Ted	chnical & other for Financial) must be seeled property and			

another envelope. Only Technical offer will be opened on the fixed opening date. Financial offer of the technically responsive Tenders will be opened only by notifying them. Bid bond must be submitted along with the Technical offer.
(2) The proceeding artition of the technical offer.

(2) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders thereof .

20 (Md. Mohsin)

Executive Director, Central Procurement, Engineering & Store Unit, CEMSU, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka -1229. Tel: 880-2-8901791 Email: mohsin_ed@caab.gov.bd